	RTI REQUEST DETAILS	
<b>Registration No. :</b>	PGCIL/R/T/20/00125 Date of Receipt :	14/12/2020
Transferred From :	Central Electricity Authority on 14/12/2020 With Reference Number : CEAT	Y/R/E/20/00345
Remarks :	With the request to kindly provide requisite information to the applicant directly.	
Type of Receipt :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Language of Request :	English
Name :	Keshav Gupta Gender :	Male
Address :	House Number 1290 Sector 44-B, Chandigarh, Pin:160047	
State :	Chandigarh Country :	India
Phone No. :	+91-9876400023 Mobile No. :	+91-987640002
Email :	keshav.r.gupta@gmail.com	
Status(Rural/Urban) :	Urban Education Status :	Above Graduate
Letter No. :	Details not provided Letter Date :	Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? :	No Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid :	10) Mode of Payment	Payment Gatewa
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? :	No(Normal) Request Pertains to :	
Information Sought :	<ol> <li>Copy of the circular dated 1 August 2013 written to CMD PGCIL (Power Grid Corporation India limited) Gurgaon with a copy to Central Electricity Authority under section 164 of the Electricity Act, 2003 and a copy of any modification made to such circular.</li> <li>Details of the procedure specified to be followed by Power Grid Corporation India limited for establishing transmission line of 220KVand above.</li> <li>Details of the approvals required by Power Grid Corporation India limited for establishing a transmission line of 220KVand above.</li> <li>Copy of the proposal submitted for approval for Establishment of 200/66 KV 2X16 GIS Substation at UT Chandigarh along with 20 KV D/C Line fro Chandigarh GIS Substation to 400/200 KV Panchkula (powergrid) substation.</li> </ol>	
Original RTI Text :	1. Copy of the circular dated 1 August 2013 written to CMD PGCIL (Power India limited) Gurgaon with a copy to Central Electricity Authority under sec	1

12/15	5/2020
-------	--------

## **RTI** Details

Electricity Act, 2003 and a copy of any modification made to such circular.

2. Details of the procedure specified to be followed by Power Grid Corporation India limited for establishing transmission line of 220KVand above.

3. Details of the approvals required by Power Grid Corporation India limited for establishing a transmission line of 220KVand above.

4. Copy of the proposal submitted for approval for Establishment of 200/66 KV 2X16 GIS Substation at UT Chandigarh along with 20 KV D/C Line fro Chandigarh GIS Substation to 400/200 KV Panchkula (powergrid) substation.

Print Save Close